AUSLEY & MCMULLEN

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

227 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET
P.O. BOX 391 (ZIP 32302)
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 3230]|
(850) 224-9115 FAX (850) 222-7560

October 15, 2007

i ACTED

HAND DELIVERED

Ms. Ann Cole, Director
Office of Commission Clerk

-
Florida Public Service Commission - g;g
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard c 9

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 == oo <
Re:  Fuel and Purchased Power Cost Recovery Clause =

and Generating Performance Incentive Factor; TR

FPSC Docket No. 070001-EI I~

Dear Ms. Cole:

Enclosed for filing in the above-styled docket are the original and ten (10) copies of Tampa
Electric Company's Forms 423-1, 423-1(a), 423-1(b), 423-2, 423-2(a), 423-2(b) and 423-2(c) for the
month of August 2007. Portions of Forms 423-1(a), 423-2, 423-2(a) and 423-2(b) have been whited
out to delete certain confidential proprietary business information which is the subject of a separate
request for specified confidential treatment being simultaneously filed herewith.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this

CMP letter and returning same to this writer.
cCOoM Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter.
CTR : .
- Sincerely,
ECR )

orPC

James D. Beasley

RCA

JDB/pp
8CR ——FEnclosures
SGA

SEC cc: All Parties of Record (w/o enc.)

———T

oTH P g -

o941 oCTIoS

oy

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERR



August Year: 2007

2. Reporting Comprany: Tampa Electric Company

FPSC Form 423-1
1. Reporting Month:
Line
No. Plant Name
(a) (b)
1. Bighend
2. Big Bend
3. Big Bend
4. Big Bend
5. Big Bend
6. Big Bend
7. Big Bend
8. Big Bend
9. Big Bend
10. Big Bend
1. Polk
12. Polk
13. Polk
14. Polk
15. Polk
16. Palk
17. Polk
18. Pglk
19. Polk
* No analysis taken
FPSC FORM 423-1 (2/87)

Supplier Name

©
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne

Transmontaigne

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

Shipping
Point
C)]

Manatee
Manatee
Manatee
Manatee
Manatee
Manatee
Manatee
Manatee
Manatee
Manatee
Manatee
Manatee
Manatee
Manatee
Manatee
Manatee
Manatee
Manatee

Manatee

3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data

Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller
(813) - 228 - 1609

Purchase
Type
©
“MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC
MTC

MTC

4. Signature of Official Submitting Repont:

5. Date Completed: October 15, 2007

Delivery
Location

®
Big Bend
Big Bend
Big Bend
Big Bend
Big Bend
Big Bend
Big Bend
Big Bend
Big Bend
Big Bend
Polk
Polk
Polk
Polk
Polk
Polk
Polk
Polk

Polk

Delivery
Date
@

875/2007
8/6/2007
8/712007
8/8/2007
8/22/2007
8/24/2007
8/25/2007
812712007
8/28/2007
8/31/2007
8/1/2007
8/4/2007
8/10/2007
8/14/2007
8/15/2007
8/16/2007
8/17/2007
8/22/2007

8/23/2007

ey Chronisfer, Assistant Controller

Sulfur BTU
Type Content Content Volume
Oil % (BTU/Gal) (Bbls)
) 0] 1) (k)

F2 ¢ S 530.45
F02 hd * 1,935.26
FO2 * o 529.43
F02 * * 902.00
F02 hd * 352.88
FO2 * * 352.98
F02 d * 882.69
FQ2 * * 706.29
F02 - * 715.48
Fo2 - . 529.65
F02 * - 184.05
F02 * o 181.60
FO2 * * 1,942.26
FO2 o * 1,752.02
Fo2 * - 1,936.81
FO2 * . 1,419.10
F02 v * 352.19
F02 - * 176.48
F0O2 * . 181.24

Page 1 of 2

Delivered
Price
($/Bbl)

$94.31
$93.38
$94.49
$93.92
$92.22
$91.36
$92.68
$94.97
$94.80
$97.83
$93.25

$92.93

<7
rr-Ch

L.

PRTRVE MR

Whiule

poCUMER
0



FPSC Form 42|

1. Reporting M

2. Reporting C

Line
No P
(a)

20
21
22
23.
24
25
26.
27.
28
29,
30.
31
32.
33.
34.
35,
36

37

B-1

lant Name

(b)

Polk

Polk

Polk
Phillips
Phillips
Phillips
Phillips
Phillips
Phillips
Phiflips
Phillips
Phillips
Phillips
Phillips

Philtips

* No analysis Tiaken

FPSC FORM 423-1 (2/87)

prth: August Year: 2007

bmpany: Tampa Electric Company

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, VOILUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller

(813) - 228 - 1609

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report:

5. Date Completed: October 15, 2007 ™

Shipping Purchase Delivery Delivery

Supplier Name Paint Type Location Date
(c) @ (e) U] @

Transmontaigne Manatee MTC Polk 8/24/2007
Transmontaigne Manatee MTC Palk 8/25/2007
Transmontaigne Manatee MTC Polk 8/27/2007
Transmontaigne Manatee MTC Polk 8/28/2007
Transmontaigne Manatee MTC Poik 8/29/2007
Transmontaigne Manatee MTC Polk 8/30/2007
Transmontaigne Manatee MTC Phillips 8/8/12007
Transmontaigne Manatee MTC Phillips 8/24/2007
Transmontaigne Manatee MTC Phillips 8/27/2007
Transmontaigne Manatee MTC Phillips 8/21/2007
Transmontaigne Manatee MTC Phillips 8/22/2007
Transmontaigne Manatee MTC Phillips 8/23/2007
Transmontaigne Manatee MTC Phiflips 8/24/2007
Transmontaigne Manatee MTC Phillips 8/27/2007
Transmontaigne Manatee MTC Phillips 8/28/2007
Transmontaigne Manatee MTC Phillips 8/29/2007
Transmontaigne Manatee MTC Phillips 8/30/2007
Transmontaigne Manatee MTC Philtips 8/31/2007

Type
Oil
(h)

Fo2

FO2

Fo2

F02

FO2

FO2

F0O2

FO2

FO2

FO6

Fo6

FO6

FO6

FO6

F06

Fo6

Fo6

FO6

Page 2 of 2
Assistant éomroller
Sulfur BTU Delivered
Content Content Volume Price

% (BTU/Gal) (Bbls) ($/8bl)
0] @ () U]
- > 362.45 $94.72
. - 543.76 $94.72
* * 544.05 $94.91
- * 362.67 $93.98
* > 362.62 $95.96
d o 543.97 $94.57
* * 176.12 $90.19
* * 176.40 $95.41
» * 176.55 $95.59
* - 308.00 $60.08
* . 311.00 $60.41

* * 307.57 $60.87
* * 309.43 $61.36
* * 315.45 $61.54
* * 310.05 $61.79
* * 312.64 $62.24
* * 314.74 $62.24
- * 622.08 $62.74



FPSC Form 423-1(a)
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS Page 1 of 2
DETAIL OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES
1. Reporting Month: August Year: 2007 3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company (813) - 228 - 1609 E ) /
4. Signature of Official Submitting Repont; 7 L
ronister, Assistant Controlier
5. Date Completed: October 15, 2007 ™
Effective  Transport Addl
Invoice Invoice Net Net Quaiity  Purchase to Transport  Other  Delivered
Line Plant Delivery Delivery Type Volume Price Amount Discount Amount Price Adjust. Price Termminal Charges Charges Price
No. Name Supplier Nlame Location Date Oil (Bbls) ($/Bbl) $ $ $ ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl)
@) &) © (d) (&) V) ()] ) ® ® () 0 m (n) (© ® @ 0
1. BigBend Transmontaigng Big Bend 8/5/2007 F02 530.45 $0.00 $0.00 $91.62
2. Big Bend Transmontaigng Big Bend 8/6/2007 F02 1,935.26 $0.00 $0.00 $88.03
3. Big Bend Transmontaigng Big Bend 81712007 F02 529.43 $0.00 $0.00 $88.99
4. Big Bend Transmontaigng Big Bend 8/8/2007 F02 902.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38.91
5. Big Bend Transmontaigne Big Bend 8/22/2007 F02 352.88 $0.00 $0.00 $92.65
6. BigBend Transmontaigne Big Bend 8/24/2007 FO2 352.98 $0.00 $0.00 $94.12
7. Big Bend Transmontaigne Big Bend 8/25/2007 FO02 882.69 $0.00 $0.00 $94.12
8. Big Bend Transmontaigne Big Bend 8/27/2007 F02 706.29 $0.00 $0.00 $94.31
9. Big Bend Transmontaigne Big Bend 8/28/2007 F02 715.48 $0.00 $0.00 $93.38
10. Big Bend Transmontaigne Big Bend 8/31/2007 F02 529.65 $0.00 $0.00 $94 .49
11. Polk Transmontaigne Polk 8/1/2007 F02 184.05 $0.00 $0.00 $93.92
12. Polk Transmontaigne Polk 8/4/2007 F02 181.60 $0.00 $0.00 $92.22
13. Polk Transmontaigne Polk 8/10/2007 FO2 1,942.26 $0.00 $0.00 $91.36
14. Polk Transmontaigne Polk 8/14/2007 F02 1,752.02 $0.00 $0.00 $92.68
15. Polk Transmontaigne Polk 8/15/2007 F02 1,936.81 $0.00 $0.00 $94 97
16. Polk Transmontaigne Polk 8/16/2007 FO02 1,419.10 $0.00 $0.00 $94.80
17. Polk Transmontaigne Polk 8/17/2007 FO02 352.19 $0.00 $0.00 $97.83
13. Polk Transmontaigne Polk 8/22/2007 F02 176.48 $0.00 $0.00 $93.25
19. Polk Transmontaigne Polk 8/23/2007 F02 181.24 $0.00 $0.00 $92.93
* No analysis Taken
FPSC FORM 423-1(a) (2/87)




FPSC Form 423-1(a)
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS Page 2 of 2
DETAIL OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

1. Reporting Month: August Year: 2007 3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controlier
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company (813) - 228 - 1609 -

4. Signature of Official Submitting Repot-

‘\\'/'

N
5. Date Completed: October 15, 2007

Effective  Transport Add't

Invoice Invoice Net Net Qualty  Purchase 1o Transpot  Other  Delivered

Line Plant Delivery Delivery Type Volume Price Amount Discount Amount Price Adjust. Price Termminal Charges Charges Price
No. Name Supplier Name Location Date Qil (Bbls) ($/Bbl) $ $ $ ($/Bbi) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl)
(a) (b) © @ (e) ) @ (W] ® 0} &) U] (m) ) (©) ® @ ®
20, Pok Transmontagnb Pok 8242007 FO2 362.45 o o T s000  $000 0472
21. Paolk Transmontaigne Polk 8/25/2007 F02 543.76 $0.00 $0.00 $94.72
22. Polk Transmontaigne Polk 8/27/2007 F02 544.05 $0.00 $0.00 $94.91
23. Polk Transmontaigne Polk 8/28/2007 F02 362.67 $0.00 $0.00 $93.98
24. Polk Transmontaigne Polk 8/29/2007 FO02 362.62 $0.00 $0.00 $95.96
25. Polk Transmontaigne Polk 8/30/2007 FO02 543.97 $0.00 $0.00 $94.57
26. Phillips Transmontaigne Phillips 8/8/2007 Foz 176.12 $0.00 $0.00 $90.19
27.  Phillips Transmontaigne Phillips 8/24/2007 F02 176.40 $0.00 $0.00 $95.41
28. Phillips Transmontaigne Phillips 8/27/2007 F02 176.55 $0.00 $0.00 $95.59
29. Phillips Transmontaigne Phillips 8/21/2007 FO06 308.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60.08
30. Phillips Transmontaigne Phillips 8/22/2007 F06 311.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60.41
31. Phillips Transmontaigne Phillips 8/23/2007 FO06 307.57 $0.00 $0.00 $60.87
32. Phillips Transmontaigne Phillips 8/24/2007 F06 309.43 $0.00 $0.00 $61.36
33. Phillips Transmontaigne Phillips 8/27/2007 FO6 315.45 $0.00 $0.00 $61.54
34. Phillips Transmontaigne Phillips 8/28/2007 F06 310.05 $0.00 $0.00 $61.79
35.  Phillips Transmontaigne Phillips 8/29/2007 F06 312.64 $0.00 $0.00 $62.24
36. Phillips Transmontaigne Phillips 8/30/2007 FO06 314.74 $0.00 $0.00 $62.24
37. Phillips Transmontaigne Phillips 8/31/2007 F06 622.08

$0.00 $0.00 $62.74

* No analysis Taken
FPSC FORM 423-1(a) (2/87)




FPSC

1. Repd

2. Repa

Line
No.
(a)

lorm 423-1(b}

rting Month: August Year: 2007

ting Company. Tampa Electric Company

Form
Month Plant
Reported Name Supplier

(b) (c) (d)

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS OIL DELIVERIES

3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Cl ial Reporti
(813)- 228 - 1609

4. Signature of Official Submitting Repo#t”

5. Date Completed: October 15, 2007 e

Originat
Line
Number

(e)

onister, #ASsistant Controller

New
Value
0}

None.

Reason for Revision



FPSC Form 423-2

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Reporting Month:  August Year: 2007
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility - Big Bend Station (1)

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Contralie|

(813) - 228 - 1609 , /
S

p Jef@éy Chrofidter, Resistant Cortroller
6. Date Completed: Octaber 15, 2007 ./

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form;

As Received Coal Quality

Effective Total Delivered
Purchase Transport Price Transfer Sulfur BTU Ash  Moisture
tine Mine Purchase  Transport Price Charges Facility Content Content  Content Content
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) % (BTU/Mb) % %
(a) (b) (c) (d (e) vl (9 (h) (i) 0] (K o (m)
1. Alliance Coal 10,1L,193 LTC RB 39,073.40 $49.47 3.10 11,986 7.56 10.31
2. Coal Sales 10,IL, 157 LTC RB 36,765.80 $42.26 2.90 11,078 8.48 13.41
3. Dgdge Hill Mining 9,KY,225 LTC RB 36,036.10 $53.16 2.69 12,673 9.30 6.35
4. Synthetic American Fuel 10, IL,165 LTC RB 53,205.30 $44.78 2.84 12,096 8.97 9.03
5. Knight Hawk 10,IL,778&145 LTC RB 17,566.13 $41.92 3.38 11,235 9.46 11.78
6 SMCC 9, Ky, 233 S RB 15,512.90 $44.80 2.92 11,692 1040 9.76
7. Phoenix 9,KY,177 S RB 19,535.70 $38.95 393 11,386 11.17 10.10
8. Phoenix 9,KY,55 S RB 21,900.50 $46.16 215 11644 1092 9.4
9. Alliance Coal 9,KY,107 LTC RB 32,814.20 $48.39 3.10 11,986 7.56 10.31

(1) As[TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from

suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Big Bend Station but cou

FPSC FORM 4230 (2/87)




FPSC Form 423-2(a

1. Reporting Month:
2. Reporting Compai

3. Plant Name: TEC!

August Year: 2007

fy: Tampa Electric Company

D Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility - Big Bend Station (1)

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller
(813) - 228 - 1609 / g

7

5. Signature of Official Submitting Fornp:

6. Date Completed: October 15, 2007 /'
~—

Retro-
F.OB. (2) Shorthau! Original active
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)
(a) (b) (@ (@ (e ® (9) (h) 0] ()
1. Afiance Coal 10,IL,193 LTC 39,073.40 N/A $0.00 $0.54
2. Coal Sales 10,1L,157 LTC 36,765.80 N/A $0.00 $0.00
3 Dodpe Hill Mining 9,KY,225 LTC 36,036.10 N/A $0.00 $0.00
4 Synthefjc American Fuel 10, IL,165 LTC 53,205.30 N/A $0.00 $0.00
5. Khight Hawk 10,IL,778145 LTC 17,566.13 N/A $0.00 $0.04
6. SMCC 9, KY, 233 S 15,512.90 NIA $0.00 $0.00
7. Phoenix 9,KY, 177 S 19,535.70 N/A $0.00 $0.00
8. Phoenix 9,KY,55 8 21,900.50 N/A $0.00 $0.00
9. Afliance Coal 9,KY,107 LTC 32,814.20 N/A $0.00 $0.14

Jeﬂfgy Chm‘nEter, Assistant Corfroller

(1) As TIECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from

suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered {o Big Bend Station but could
(2) Tampa Electric purchases coal F.O.B. shipping point or F.O.B. destination.
FPSC Form 423-2(a

Quality
Adjust-
ments
($/Ton)
0

$000
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.40
$0.47

$1.61

$0.00

Effective
Purchase
Price
($/Ton)

M



FPSC Form 423-2(b)

1. Reporting Month:  August Yedr: 2007

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: TECO Bulk Termir

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

al Transfer Facility - Big Bend Station (1)

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller

(813) - 228 - 1609

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form; "”’ -

/ Jeffrey Chrorlistel
6. Date Completed: October 15, 2

" Assistafit Controller

Rail Charges Waterborne Charges
(2) Add'l Total  Delivered
Effective  Shorthaul Other River  Trans- Ocean  Other Other Transpor-  Price
Trans- Purchase & loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Transfer
Line Mine Shipping port Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate  Charges Charges Charges Facility
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($/Ton} (3/Ton)  ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)
(@ () (© (d (@ 0] (9 (h (i) 0 () 0 (m) (n () ) (@
1. Alliance Coal 10,IL,193 White Cntty., IL RB 39,073.40 $0.00 $0.00 $490.47
2 Coal Sales 10,IL,157 Randolph Cnty., IL RB 36,765.80 $0.00 $0.00 $42.26
3. Daodge Hill Mining 9,KY,225 Union Cnty., KY RB 36,036.10 $0.00 $0.00 $53.16
4. Synthetic American Fugl 10, 1,165 Saline Cnty., IL RB 63,205.30 $0.00 $0.00 $44.78
5. Knight Hawk 10,1L,778145 Jackson & Perry Cnty., IL RB 17,566.13 $0.00 $0.00 $41.92
6. SMCC 9, KY, 233 Webster Cnty., KY RB 15,512.90 $0.00 $0.00 $44.80
7. Phoenix 9,KY, 177 Muhlenberg Cnty., KY RB 19,535.70 $0.00 $0.00 $38.95
8. Phoenix 9,KY 55 Crittenden Cnty., KY RB 21,900.50 $0.00 $0.00 $46.16
9. Alliance Coal 9,KY 107 Hopkins Cnty., I RB 32,814.20 $0.00 $0.00 $48.39

FPSC Form 423-2(b)

(1) As TECO Bulk Terrginal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from
suppliers noted on thi

(2) Tampa Electric purcha

is schedule is usually delivered to Big Bend Station but could ultimately &
ses coal F.O.B. shipping point or F.O.B. destination.



FPSC Form 423-2

1. Reporting Month|

August Year: 2007

2 Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controfler

(813) 228 - 1609

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form; —

sl L L
»Chff)ﬁister, Assistant Controller

Jef]
3. Plant Name: TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility - Polk Station (1) 6. Date Completed: October 15, 20
-
As Received Coal Quality
Effective Total Delivered
Purchase Transport Price Transfer Sutfur BTU Ash  Moisture
Line Mine Purchase  Transport Price Charges Facility Content Content  Contert Content
No Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) % (BTU/b) % %
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e U] (9 W) ® )] (% U] (m)
1 §SM Petcoke N/A s RB 31,215.14 $46.74 4.79 14,061 0.31 7.44
(1) As TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from

supp

FPSC FORM 423-

(2/87)

liers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Poli Station but could ultimately be delivered to Big Bend Station.



FPSC Form 423-2(a

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

4. Name, Title & Telephaone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data

1. Reporting Month: | August Year: 2007 (813) - 228 - 1609

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: TECQ Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility - Polk Station (1)

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form.

6. Date Completed: October 15, 2007

Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Manager Financial Repomng

=

P2 o

e

y}/ Oﬁromsfer Assistant Controller

Retro-
F.0B.(2) Shorthaul Original active Quality Effective
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) (3/Ton) ($/Tor) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)
(a) (b) () (d) (e} il (@ v © 0 (i} 0
1. SYM Petcoke N/A s 31,215.14 N/A $0.00 ($1.00) $0.00

(1) As TECOQ Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from
suppli¢rs noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Polk Station but could ultimately be delivered to Big Bend Station.

(2) Tampa Klectric purchases coal F.O.B. shipping point or F.O.B. destination.




FPSC Form 423-2(b)

1. Reporting Month:  August  Year: 2007
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Eléctric Company

3. Plant Name: TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility - Polk Station (1)

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller
(813) 228 - 1609 / "y

o D
777 <

5. Signature of Official Submitting Fol & K i oo
ffrey Chronist'ér, Assistant Controller

e
6. Date Completed: October 15, 200 »-/L{

Rail Charges Waterborne Charges
Add'l Total  Delivered
Effective  Shorthaul Other River Trans-  Ocean Other  Other Transpor- Price
Trans- Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Transfer
Line Mine Shipping port Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate  Charges Charges Charges Facility
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton)  ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e i @ (h) 0] 0] L @ (m) (m (o) () (@
1. SSM Petcoke N/A Davant, La. . RB 31,215.14 $0.00 $0.00 $46.74

(1) As TECO Bulk Terming
suppliers noted on thi

FPSC FORM 423-2(b) (2/67)

| Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from
5 schedule is usually delivered to Polk Station but could ultimately be delivered to Big Bend Station.




FPSC Form 423-2

1. Reporting Month:  August Year: 2007
2. Reporting Comy

3. Plant Name: Big Bend Station

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

bany: Tampa Electric Company

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller

(813) - 228 - 1609

5. Signature of Official Submitting Forny,

6. Date Completed: October 15, 2007

G

Jeﬁfé? Ch‘r’onister. Assistant Controller

S

e

Effective Total
Purchase Transport FOB Plant Sulfur BTU
Line Mine Purchase  Transport Price Charges Price Content Content Content Content
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) {($/Ton) ($/Ton) % (BTU/b)
(a) (b) (c) (&) (e) i @ Q) 0] 0] (k)
1. Transfer Facility N/A N/A oB 267,530.80 $59.10 272 12011
2. SSM Norway Svea Nord, Norway s oB 35,557.20 $66.31 0.96 12959

FPSC FORM 42312 (2/87)




FPSC Form 423-2(a)

1. Reporting Month:| August Year: 2007

2. Reporting Compapy: Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: Big !Tlend Station

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

Line Mine Purchase

No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons
(a (b) () (d) (e}

1 Transfer Facility N/A N/A 267,530.80
2. SHEM Norway Svea Nord, Norway N/A 35,557.20

FPSC FORM 423-2(p) (2/67)

F.OB.
Mine
Price
($/Ton)
\i]

N/A

N/A

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assustant Control er

(813) - 228 - 1609

. ) » /)7/Z l7a
5. Signature of Offictal Submitting Form:

6. Date Completed: October 15, 2007/

N

y‘Chronlster Assistant Controller

Retro-

Shorthaul Original active Quality
& Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust-
Charges Price Adjustments Price ments
($/Ton) ($/Ton) (3/Ton) ($/Ton) (3/Ton)
@ () {0 )] (19
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.81

Effective
Purchase
Price
($/Ton)

0}



FPSC Form 423-2(b)

1. Reporting Month: August Ye:
2. Reporting Company: Tampa El

3. Plant Name: Big Bend Station

ar: 2007

ectric Company

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

4. Name, Title & Telephorie Number of Contact Person Concerning Data

Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controlier

(813) - 228 - 1609

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form; [

Addi

"\,;5;:/

v /,Zeff?eﬁ Chronister, Assistant C
6. Date Completed: October 15, 2007

ontroller

Total
Effective  Shorthaut Other River  Trans- Ocean  Other Other Transpor-
Trans- Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation FOB Plant

Line Mine Shipping port Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate  Charges Charges Charges Price
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton)  ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) {$/Ton)
@ (b) © (d @ ® @ Q) 0} o (k) 0 (m) ) © ®) (@

1. Transfer Facility N/A Davant, La. oB 267,530.80 $0.00 $0.00 $59.10

2.  SSM Norway Svea Nord, Norway 65, Norway, 99 oB 35,557.20 $0.00 $0.00 $66.31

FPSC FORM 423-2(b) (2/67)




FPSC Form 423-2

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controlter

(813) 228 - 1609 /%
TS T

.
Jeﬁ% CMnisTer, Assistant Controller
6. Date Completed: October 15, 2007 /

1. Reporting Month:  August Year: 2007

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form

3. Plant Name: Pglk Station

As Received Coal Quality

Effective Total
Purchase Transport FOB Piant Sulfur BTy Ash  Moisture
Line Purchase  Transport Price Charges Price Content Content  Content Content
No. Supplier Name Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) % (BTU/Mb) % %
(a) (v) (d) (e) U (@ (h} 0] 0) (0 M (m)
1. Transfer facility N/A OB 76,537.00 $64.72 3.78 13,979 322 7.72
2 Lakeland Petcoke ] oB 14,833.31 $63.20 3.98 14,008 039 8.00

FPSC FORM 423

0 (287)




FPSC Form 423-2(4

1. Reporting Month: | August Year: 2007

2. Reporting Compahy: Tampa Electric Compary

3. Plant Name: Polk Station

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controfler

(813) 228 - 1609 /‘%
/ : .(f -‘/ 7/:,% -

Jemhroﬁxster, Assistant Controller
6. Date Completed: Octaber 15, 2007 /

5. Signature of Official Submitting Fo

Retro-
F.OB. Shorthaul Original active Quality Effective
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price
No Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) {$/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Tony ($/Ton)
(a) (b) () @ (e) " (@ (h @ ) () U]
1. Transfer facility N/A N/A 76,537.00 N/A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2 Lakeland Petcoke N/A S 14,833.31 N/A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

FPSC FORM 423-2(

n) (2/87)




FPSC Form 423-2(b)

1. Reporting Month:  August Yeg
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Elé

3. Plant Name: Polk Station

r: 2007

rctric Company

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data

Submiitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller
(813) 228 - 1609

5. Signature of Official Submiitting Form: /}’—%///

,Jeffré_bhromsﬁar Assistant Controlier

6. Date Completed: October 15, 20

.

Rail Charges Waterborne Charges
Add' Total
Effective  Shorthaul Other River Trans-  Ocean Other  Other Transpor-
Trans- Purchase & Loading  Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation FOBPlant

Line Mine Shipping port Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate  Charges Charges Charges Price
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton)  ($/Ton} ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (3/Ton)
@) (b) © (@ (© ® @ ) i) 0] {0 0 (m) (n) (o) ) @

1. Transfer facility N/A N/A oB 76,537.00 $0.00 $0.00 $64.72

2. Lakeland Petcoke N/A N/A ocB 14,833.31 $0.00 $0.00 $63.20

FPSC FORM 423-2(b) (2/87)




FPSC

Line
No.
(a)

1

2.

3.

19.
20.
21.
22.
23
24.
25.
26.
27.
28

29.

Form 423-2(c)

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS Page tof2
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERED
3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Ass C l
1. Reporting Month: Aligust Year: 2007 (813)228 - 1609
2. Reporting Company: |Tampa Electric Company 4. Signature of Official Submitting Report.
- istant Controller
5. Date Completed: October 15, 2007
Delivered
Form Intended Original oid Price Transfer
Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Old New Facility Reason for
Reported Name Plant Supplier Number Tons No. Designator & Title Value Value {$/Ton) Revision

) () (d) (e) M (9) W] () @) [L4] ) (m)
July 2006 Polk Polk Transfer Facility 1. 58,113.00 423-2(b) Col. {m), Ocean Barge Rate ($/Ton) $12.408 $12.36 $59.18 h Transportation Price Adjustment
July 2006 g?ut‘ion Polk Transfer Facility 1 58,113.00 423-2(b) Col. (0), Other Related Charges ($/Ton) $3.888 $3.96 $59.25 Transportation Price Adjustment
Juty 2006 §':‘:0n Polk Transfer Facility 1. 58,113.00 423-2(a) Col. {h), Original Invoice Price ($/Ton) $42.934 $42.91 $59.23 Transportation Price Adjustment
September 2006 g:’a'tlon Polk Transfer Facility 1. 35,745.00 423-2(b} Col. (m}, Ocean Barge Rate ($/Ton) $14.897 $12.35 $657.48 Transportation Price Adjustment
September 2006 gzal:(lon Pok Transfer Facility 1. 35,745 00 423-2(b) Col. {0), Other Related Charges ($/Ton)} $3.890 $6.44 $60.03 Transportation Price Adiustment
December 2006 ﬁ::lt((o“ Polk Transfer Facility 1. 23,9156.00 423-2(b) Col. {m), Ocean Barge Rate ($/Ton) $19.104 $12.48 $62.28 Transportation Price Adjustment
December 2006 FS)!:.:OH Polk Transfer Facility 1. 23,915.00 423-2(b) Col. (0), Other Retated Charges ($/Ton) $3.963 $10.59 $68.91 Transportation Price Adjustment
March 2007 g:)au:on Polk Transfer Facility 1. 49,813.00 423-2(b} Col. (m), Ocean Barge Rate ($/Ton) $12.830 $12.14 $69.35 Transportation Price Adjustment
March 2007 g::l(('o" Polk Transfer Facility 1. 49,813.00 423-2(b) Col. (0), Other Related Charges ($/Ton) $3.890 $4.58 $70.04 Transportation Price Adjustment
April 2007 ?rt::'ll(s’?er Big Bend Alliance Coal 1 31,197.90 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 $0.72 $49.40 Quality Adiustment
April 2007 ;?:rf::fyer Big Bend Dodge Hill Mining 2 73,657.10 423-2{a) Col. {k), Quality Adjustments {$/Ton) $0.00 $2.13 $55.24 Quality Adustment
Aprit 2007 ﬁ'?::;g’yer Big Bend Daodge Hilt Mining 2. 73.657.10 423-2(a) Col. (i), Price Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 $0.43 $55.67 Price Adjustment
April 2007 ?::r;gtlyer Big Bend Knight Hawk 4. 2181561 423-2(a) Col. (K}, Quality Adustments ($/Ton) $0.00 $063 $41.07 Qualty Adiustment
April 2007 $?:rll':fyer Big Bend SMCC 5. 21,922.80 423-2(a} Col. (k), Quality Adiustments ($/Ton) $0.00 $0.41 $44.11 Quality Adjustment
Agwil 2007 ,;::r‘\lsi?ef Big Bend Phoenix 6. 28.335.80 423-2(a} Col. (k}, Quality Adiustments ($/Ton) $0.00 $0.64 $38.39 Quality Adjustment
April 2007 ??:l;'ger Big Bend Phoenix 7. 12,837.60 423-2(a) Col. (i), Price Adustments ($/Ton) $0.00 $0.84 $4509 Price Adjustment
April 2007 ??:r}:ger Big Bend Phoenix 7. 12,837.60 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 $0.77 $45.86 Quality Adjustment
April 2007 if:l;:{er Big Bend Alliance Coal 8 43,067.70 423-2(a) Cal. {k}, Quality Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 3$0.72 $48.78 Quality Adjustment
May 2007 E?:l;':(yer Big Bend Alliance Coal 1. 30,638.10 423-2(a) Col. {k), Quality Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 $1.37 $50.15 Quality Adjustment
May 2007 rsz{':]Ii%:e’ Big Bend Coal Sales 2. 38,957.80 423-2(a) Col. (k). Quality Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 $2.34 $43 82 Quatity Adjustment
May 2007 ;::r:"s;fyer Big Bend Dodge Hill Mining 3. 50,165.20 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 $2.09 $55 20 Quality Adjustment
May 2007 ;::v'\hifver Big Bend Dodge Hilt Mining 3. 50,165.20 423-2(a) Col. (i), Price Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 {$0.30) $54.920 Price Adjustment
May 2007 ;;ac?ﬂst'ver Big Bend Synthetic American Fuel 4. 53,985.20 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality Adjustments {($/Ton) $0.00 $0.53 $4253 Quality Adjustment
May 2007 ;;acrl}ist;er Big Bend Knight Hawk 5. 18,91551 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 $0.82 $41.26 Quality Adjustment
May 2007 ;;acl;\lzfver Big Bend SMCC 6. 26,581.20 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 $0.44 $44.14 Quality Adjustment
May 2007 Trav.\l;fyer Big Bend Alliance Coal 8. 42,100.90 423-2(a) Col, {k), Quality Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 $1.37 $49.18 Quality Adjustment
May 2007 ’F:’Z‘I:lt(l Polk Transfer Facility 1. 40,992.00 423-2(b) Col. (m), Ocean Barge Rate ($/Ton) $12.890 $12.08 $65.13 Transportation Price Adjustment
May 2007 i?l:on Polk Transfer Facility 1. 40,992.00 423-2(b) Col. (0}, Other Related Charges ($/Tan) $3.710 $4.52 $65.94 Transportation Price Adjustment
June 2007 E::r):?s'f;]er Big Bend Allfance Coal 1. 15,983.10 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 $1.54 $50.27 Quality Adjustment

acil

FPSC Form 423-2(c)




FPSC

Line
No.
(a)

30.

31.

32.

33.

34

35.

Form 423-2(c) Page 2 of 2
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERED
3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Conceming Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Cont
1. Reporting Month: Algust Year. 2007 (813) 228 - 1609
2. Reporting Company:| Tampa Electric Company 4. Signature of Official Submitting Report:
hronister, Assistant Controller
6. Date Completed: October 15, 2007 /
e Delivered
Fonn Intended Original Ol Price Transfer
Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Oid New Facility Reason for
Reported Name Plant Supplier Number Tons No. Designator & Title Value Value ($/Ton) Revision
(b) () (d) (e) 1] (9) ) 0} @ (k) U} (m)
June 2007 Transfer Big Bend Coal Sales 2. 38,250.30 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 $2.77 $44.25 Quality Adjustment
Facility
June 2007 Transfer Big Bend Dodge Hill Mining 3. 6,414.10 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 $1.87 $54 36 Quality Adjustment
Facility
June 2007 Transfer Big Bend Synthetic American Fuel 4. 105,963.00 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 $0.50 $42.50 Quality Adjustment
Facility
June 2007 Transfer Big Bend Knight Hawk 5. 31,006.69 423-2(a) Col. (k}, Quality Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 $0.68 $41.12 Quality Adjustment
Facility
June 2007 Transfer B8ig Bend SMCC 6. 28,369.00 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 $0.27 $43.97 Quality Adjustment
Facility
June 2007 Transfer Big Bend Alliance Coal 9. 24,707.50 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 $1.54 $49.30 Quality Adjustment
Facility

FPSC Form 423-2(c)




